BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

In the Matter of Crooked River Ranch Water Company (CRRWC) - UW 194		PETITION TO INTERVENE
petitions to intervene is provided:	in this proceeding	g. In support of this petition, the following
1. The contact information	(name, address, er	mail address) of the petitioner is:
Company: C Street Address: 5 City, State, Zip: C Email Address: b	195 SW Clubhous Crooked River Rand	
∑ Please include the state of the s	his contact on the	service list.
		resented by counsel in this proceeding. The be included on the service list is:
Name: Company: Street Address: City, State, Zip: Email Address: Telephone:		
2b. Additional contacts to be contacts on the service list):		service list (a petitioner is limited to three

Name: Randy Peterson

Company: Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association

Street Address: 5195 SW Clubhouse Road

City, State, Zip: Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760

Email Address: randy.peterson@crookedriverranch.com

Telephone: 503-332-0730

	Name: Company: Street Address: City, State, Zip: Email Address: Telephone:	Julia Randall Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association 5195 SW Clubhouse Road Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 julia.randall@crookedriverranch.com 541-420-0674	
3. If the petitioner is an organization, the number of members in and the purposes of the organization:			
	List of Member	ers attached	
4. The nature and extent of the Petitioner's interest in the proceeding is:			
	Crooked River Ranch Club & Maintenance Association (CRR C&MA) is a member of the CRRWC, as so we have a vested interested in the rate review and proceedings regarding the application request. CRR C&MA has 22 water meters that will be impacted by this increase, creating a need for involvement and input into this process. The CCR C&MA does not wish to represent individual property owners, only to resprent the CRR C&MA as a member of the CRRWC.		
5. The issues the Petitioner intends to raise at the proceeding are:			
	The rate structure members.	d purposed based on the financial impact to CRRWC and it's	
6. The special knowledge or expertise of the Petitioner that would assist the Commission in resolving the issues in the proceeding is:			
	Budgeting, manag property associati	gement and overisght expertise in a 2646 member home owner on.	
of procorganiz	cedure, I request to zation that I repres	ion provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules participate in this proceeding as an intervenor. I or the ent will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the lelay the proceeding. OAR 860-001-0300.	
Kari Vickery, President CRR C&MA			

Kari Vickery, President CRR C&MA
Petitioner or Petitioner's Representative

05/09/2023
Date Signed